ORDINANCE NO. 1367

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING THE RATE SCHEDULE OF SECTION 4 OF ORDINANCE NO. 588 AND PROVIDING FOR AN INCREASE IN THE MAXIMUM RATES TO BE CHARGED BY NEBRASKA NATURAL GAS COMPANY FOR GAS SOLD.

UNDER ITS EXISTING FRANCHISE AND REPEALING ORDINANCE NO. 1339

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE PRESIDENT OF THE COUNCIL AND THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF LEXINGTON, NEBRASKA:

Section 1. That the Nebraska Natural Gas Company, its successors and assigns, shall charge for gas sold under its existing franchise at rates no higher than the following:

MONTHLY RATE SCHEDULE

First	500	cu.	ft.	27.93¢	per	100	cu.	ft.
Next	1,500	cu.	ft.	25.43¢				
Next	2,000	cu.	ft.	13.93¢	per	100	cu.	ft.
Next	3,000	cu.	ft.	12.93¢	per	100	cu.	ft.
Next	43,000	cu.	ft.	12.33¢	per	100	cu.	ft.
Next	50,000			11.93¢	per	100	cu.	ft.
Over:	100,000	cu.	ft.	10.53¢	per	100	cu.	ft.

Minimum Rate -- \$1.00 per month

Gross Rate (above plus 5% not to exceed \$2.00) applied if bill not paid within 10 days after date of bill.

Section 2. The Schedule of Rates in Section 4 of Ordinance No. 588 is hereby amended accordingly. All other portions of said Section and Ordinance not in conflict herewith shall be unaffected by this amendment and remain in full force and effect.

Section 3. That Ordinance No. 1339 is hereby repealed.

Section 4. That within thirty (30) days after the passage and approval of this Ordinance, said company shall prepare and file an unconditional acceptance of said Rate Schedule.

Section 5. This Ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and after its passage and approval as provided by law.

PASSED AND APPROVED this 12th day of November, 1974.

President of the Council

Attest:

Honos L. Warren
City Clerk

(SEAL)